

**TRANSBAY JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY  
TABULATION OF BIDS**

**Contract No.: 08-04-CMGC-000  
Trade Package: TG18.1 Bus Ramp  
Bids Received: March 6, 2014**

Bidders:	Shimmick Construction Company, Inc.	Skanska Steel Constructors	Walsh Construction Company	Myers and Sons Construction, LP	RGW Construction, Inc.	Average Bid	Engineer's Estimate	Average Bid % of Engineer's Estimate
Total Bid	\$ 57,902,556.00	\$ 65,836,160.00	\$ 68,362,240.00	\$ 83,429,280.00	\$ 86,227,150.00	\$ 72,351,477.20	\$ 49,000,000.00	148%

**TRANSBAY JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY  
BID FORM COMPARISON SHEET**

**Contract No.: 08-04-CMGC-000**

**Trade Package: TG18.1 Bus Ramp**

**Bids Received: March 6, 2014**

**Part A. Cost Section**

No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Bid Quantity	Shimmick Construction Company, Inc.	
				Bid Rate per Q'ty	Bid Price
<b>A. General Bid Items</b>					
1	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 2,650,000.00
2	California Department of Transportation Permit Fees	Allowance	Allowance	Allowance	\$ 175,000.00
3	Allowance 10B Traffic Officers	Allowance	Allowance	Allowance	\$ 500,000.00
4	Allowance PG&E Support	Allowance	Allowance	Allowance	\$ 25,000.00
<b>B. Major Structures</b>					
5	Cable Stayed Bridge	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 21,840,000.00
6	Steel Box Girder Sections	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 3,000,000.00
7	Cast-in-Place Concrete Viaducts except for items 7.01 through 7.16	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 9,000,000.00
7.01	CIDH Pile B2-1 above bedrock	LF	5.0	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 14,650.00
7.02	CIDH Pile B2-1 below top surface of bedrock	LF	60.0	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 164,400.00
7.03	CIDH Pile B3-1 and B3-2 above bedrock	LF	86.0	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 218,010.00
7.04	CIDH Pile B3-1 and B3-2 below top surface of bedrock	LF	60.0	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 152,400.00
7.05	CIDH Pile B4-1, B4-2 and B4-3 above bedrock	LF	175.5	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 451,035.00
7.06	CIDH Pile B4-1, B4-2 and B4-3 below top surface of bedrock	LF	78.0	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 202,020.00
7.07	CIDH Pile C1-1 above bedrock	LF	62.0	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 155,620.00
7.08	CIDH Pile C1-1 below top surface of bedrock	LF	28.0	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 70,840.00
7.09	CIDH Pile B5-1 and B5-2 above bedrock	LF	149.6	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 371,008.00
7.1	CIDH Pile B5-1 and B5-2 below top surface of bedrock	LF	48.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 120,000.00
7.11	CIDH Pile B6-1 and B6-2 above bedrock	LF	171.6	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 423,852.00
7.12	CIDH Pile B6-1 and B6-2 below top surface of bedrock	LF	40.0	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 99,600.00
7.13	CIDH Pile B7-1 and B7-2 above bedrock	LF	226.4	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 552,416.00
7.14	CIDH Pile B7-1 and B7-2 below top surface of bedrock	LF	20.0	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 49,800.00
7.15	CIDH Pile B8-1, B8-2, B8-3 and B8-4 above bedrock	LF	530.0	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 1,022,900.00
7.16	CIDH Pile B8-1, B8-2, B8-3 and B8-4 below top surface of bedrock	LF	64.0	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 124,160.00
8	Cast-in-Place Concrete Overcrossing over Harrison Street	LF	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 3,500,000.00
9	Fremont Off Ramp Connection Structure except for items 9.01 and 9.02	LF	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 4,500,000.00
9.01	CIDH Pile for Bent 22 above bedrock	LF	29.0	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 54,520.00
9.02	CIDH Pile for Bent 22 below top surface of bedrock	LF	10.0	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 19,500.00
10	MSE (Mechanical Stabilized Earth) Wall Section	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000,000.00
11	On Grade Road Construction	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 200,000.00

No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Bid Quantity	Shimmick Construction Company, Inc.	
				Bid Rate per Q'ty	Bid Price
<b>C. Miscellaneous Structures/Works</b>					
12	Expansion Joints	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 150,000.00
13	Pavement/Striping Work	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 100,000.00
14	Electrical/Communication Work including Traffic Signals	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 3,000,000.00
15	Plumbing Work /Hydrant Installation near Supervisor Booth	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00
16	Guard Booth	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 175,000.00
17	Retraceable Cable Net Vehicle Anti-ram Barrier	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 266,000.00
18	Traffic Sign / Delineator / Gates / Other Bridge Road Surface Components	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 75,000.00
19	Utility Relocation shown in U-series drawings	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 300,000.00
20	AWSS Utility Relocation at Harrison Street (AWSS drawings)	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 200,000.00
21	Transportation Management Plan (TMP) work specified in 01 15 70/APA	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 20,000.00
22	Class 1 Contaminated Soil and Debris Material Off-Haul and Disposal	CY	1,400	\$ 243.00	\$ 340,200.00
23	Class 2 Contaminated Soil and Debris Material Off-Haul and Disposal	CY	1,900	\$ 109.00	\$ 207,100.00
24	Federal RCRA Contaminated Soil and Debris Material Off-Haul and Disposal	CY	175	\$ 535.00	\$ 93,625.00
25	Demolition/Removal of Concrete Foundations	CY	2,280	\$ 255.00	\$ 581,400.00
<b>Total of Part A. Cost Section</b>				<b>\$ 57,175,056.00</b>	

	Performance and Payment Bond Rate			0.58%	
	Potential Payment and Performance Bond Cost			\$ 325,000.00	
A1	Alternate No. 1: Eliminate Light Fixtures as specified in Specification Section 01 10 30 and 01 10 30/APG	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ (450,000.00)

**Part B. Time Section**

Working Day	Working Day	501
<b>Total for Part B, Time Section (=Number of Working Days x \$ 2,500 per day)</b>		<b>\$ 1,252,500.00</b>

**Accepted VE**

Estimated Cost Savings		\$ (500,000.00)
Estimated Time Savings	Working Day	-10
Value of Time Savings (=Number of Working Days x \$ 2,500 per day)		\$ (25,000.00)
<b>Total Deduction of Accepted VE</b>		<b>\$ (525,000.00)</b>

<b>Total Bid Amount for Bid Evaluation</b>	<b>\$ 57,902,556.00</b>
--	-------------------------

Skanska Steel Constructors		Walsh Construction Company		Myers and Sons Construction, LP		RGW Construction, Inc.	
Bid Rate per Q'ty	Bid Price	Bid Rate per Q'ty	Bid Price	Bid Rate per Q'ty	Bid Price	Bid Rate per Q'ty	Bid Price
Lump Sum	\$ 3,216,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 6,300,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 7,000,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 4,245,500.00
Allowance	\$ 175,000.00	Allowance	\$ 175,000.00	Allowance	\$ 175,000.00	Allowance	\$ 175,000.00
Allowance	\$ 500,000.00	Allowance	\$ 500,000.00	Allowance	\$ 500,000.00	Allowance	\$ 500,000.00
Allowance	\$ 25,000.00	Allowance	\$ 25,000.00	Allowance	\$ 25,000.00	Allowance	\$ 25,000.00
Lump Sum	\$ 16,000,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 17,400,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 13,400,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 20,000,000.00
Lump Sum	\$ 11,000,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 3,400,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 7,600,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 8,920,000.00
Lump Sum	\$ 10,000,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 11,900,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 18,796,800.00	Lump Sum	\$ 11,800,000.00
\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
\$ 2,800.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 312,000.00
\$ 2,100.00	\$ 180,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 318,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 206,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 387,000.00
\$ 2,800.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 306,000.00
\$ 2,100.00	\$ 368,550.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 596,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 473,850.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 789,750.00
\$ 2,800.00	\$ 218,400.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 335,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 241,800.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 405,600.00
\$ 2,100.00	\$ 130,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 204,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 173,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 248,000.00
\$ 2,800.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
\$ 2,100.00	\$ 314,160.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 493,680.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 418,880.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 598,400.00
\$ 2,800.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 148,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
\$ 2,100.00	\$ 360,360.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 531,960.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 480,480.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 686,400.00
\$ 2,800.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
\$ 2,100.00	\$ 475,440.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 679,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 633,920.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 905,600.00
\$ 2,900.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,060,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,431,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 848,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,855,000.00
\$ 2,800.00	\$ 179,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 243,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 230,400.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 294,400.00
Lump Sum	\$ 3,200,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,400,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 3,000,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 4,200,000.00
Lump Sum	\$ 2,600,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,900,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 3,500,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 3,450,000.00
\$ 2,100.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 113,100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 92,800.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 118,900.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 36,000.00
Lump Sum	\$ 1,700,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,230,000.00
Lump Sum	\$ 1,200,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,500,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 4,000,000.00

Skanska Steel Constructors		Walsh Construction Company		Myers and Sons Construction, LP		RGW Construction, Inc.	
Bid Rate per Q'ty	Bid Price	Bid Rate per Q'ty	Bid Price	Bid Rate per Q'ty	Bid Price	Bid Rate per Q'ty	Bid Price
Lump Sum	\$ 1,000,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 800,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,300,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 800,000.00
Lump Sum	\$ 200,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 26,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 25,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 58,000.00
Lump Sum	\$ 5,000,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 4,800,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 10,130,000.00
Lump Sum	\$ 45,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 19,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 250,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 88,000.00
Lump Sum	\$ 125,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 110,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 125,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 150,000.00
Lump Sum	\$ 1,500,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 350,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,200,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,100,000.00
Lump Sum	\$ 800,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,800,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 100,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 200,000.00
Lump Sum	\$ 30,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 385,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,290,000.00
Lump Sum	\$ 112,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 110,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 350,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 450,000.00
Lump Sum	\$ 21,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 45,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 8,000,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 120,000.00
\$ 180.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350,000.00
\$ 52.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 266,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 174,800.00
\$ 350.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 122,500.00
\$ 600.00	\$ 1,368,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 957,600.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,995,000.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 3,442,800.00
<b>\$ 64,336,160.00</b>		<b>\$ 66,987,240.00</b>		<b>\$ 81,874,280.00</b>		<b>\$ 84,672,150.00</b>	

0.573%		0.50%		0.40%		0.42%	
\$ 368,640.00		\$ 334,936.00		\$ 325,977.12			
Lump Sum	\$ (376,000.00)	Lump Sum	\$ (790,000.00)	Lump Sum	\$ (380,000.00)	Lump Sum	\$ (320,000.00)

600		550		622		622	
<b>\$ 1,500,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,375,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,555,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,555,000.00</b>	

\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

<b>\$ 65,836,160.00</b>	<b>\$ 68,362,240.00</b>	<b>\$ 83,429,280.00</b>	<b>\$ 86,227,150.00</b>
-------------------------	-------------------------	-------------------------	-------------------------

**TRANSBAY JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY  
SUBCONTRACTORS**

**Contract No.: 08-04-CMGC-000**  
**Trade Package: TG18.1 Bus Ramp**  
**Bids Received: March 6, 2014**

**BIDDER 1** Shimmick Construction Company Inc.  
8201 Edgewater Drive, Suite 202  
Oakland, CA 94621

<b>SBE/DBE ?</b>	<b>S/DBE Type</b>
No	-

Subcontractors	Location	Listed Portion of Work	Amount	SBE	S/DBE Type
Landavazo Brothers Inc.	Hayward, CA	Finish, Pump, and Place Concrete	\$ 2,810,000.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP
CMC Traffic Control	San Francisco, CA	Traffic Control	\$ 500,000.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP/HRC
Oliveira Fence, Inc.	Santa Clara, CA	Fence & Bridge Rail	\$ 800,000.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP
WPCS International	Suisun City, CA	Access, Intrusion, Video, Cabling	\$ 1,000,000.00	No	
VStructural	Fort Worth, TX	Stay Cables	\$ 1,600,000.00	No	
Midstate Barrier	Stockton, CA	Concrete Barrier, Signs	\$ 500,000.00	No	
Structural Technologies	Springfield, CA	Stay Cable Armor	\$ 800,000.00	No	
Red Wood Painting	Pittsburg, CA	Paint	\$ 200,000.00	No	
CMC Rebar	Tracy, CA	Rebar	\$ 4,300,000.00	No	
Schwager Davis	San Jose, CA	Stressing	\$ 500,000.00	No	
Sierra Traffic Markings	Roseville, CA	Traffic Markings	\$ 20,000.00	Yes	DGS
Danny's Construction	Shakopee, MN	Erect Steel	\$ 100,000.00	No	
Bencor	Dallas, TX	Barrettes	\$ 2,200,000.00	No	
Case Pacific	Paso Robles, CA	CIDH	\$ 4,320,000.00	Yes	DGS
OC Jones	Berkeley, CA	Paving	\$ 800,000.00	No	
Synergy Project Management	San Francisco, CA	Contaminated Soil Off Haul	\$ 500,000.00	Yes	HRC
Evans Brothers	Livermore, CA	Demolition	\$ 475,000.00	No	
Rupert Construction	El Dorado Hills, CA	Joint Seal Supply, Bearing Pads (\$650,000 x 60%)	\$ 390,000.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP
Van Matre Lumber	Fontana, CA	Lumber Supply (\$1,553,000 x 60%)	\$ 931,800.00	Yes	DGS
Municon Consultants	San Francisco, CA	Vibration Monitoring	\$ 38,000.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP/HRC
OPAC Consulting Eng.	San Francisco, CA	Engineering	\$ 318,000.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP/HRC
Omega Pacific Elec. Supply	Richmond, CA	Electrical Supplier (\$500,000 x 60%)	\$ 300,000.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP
Apex Testing Lab	San Francisco, CA	QC	\$ 360,000.00	Yes	DGS/HRC
Global Safety management	San Ramon, CA	Safety	\$ 280,000.00	Yes	DGS
		SBE/DBE Total	\$ 11,567,800.00	20.23%	

**BIDDER 2** Skanska Steel Constructors  
1995 Agua Mansa Rd.  
Riverside, CA 92509

<b>SBE/DBE ?</b>	<b>S/DBE Type</b>
No	-

Subcontractors	Location	Listed Portion of Work	Amount	SBE	S/DBE Type
Midstate Barrier, Inc.	Stockton, CA	Parm, Crash Cushions, MBGR, Sign Structure, Bridge Barriers, Railings	\$ 1,059,000.00	No	
Cal-Con Pumping, Inc.	San Francisco, CA	Furnish, Pump & Place Concrete	\$ 3,541,000.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP/HRC
Roadway Engineering Works, Inc.	Ceres, CA	Electrical / Anti-Ram Barrier, Guard Booth, Security	\$ 6,960,800.00	Yes	DGS
Schwager Davis Inc	San Jose, CA	Post Tensioning	\$ 428,630.00	No	
Alamillo Rebar	Vallejo, CA	Rebar	\$ 4,434,000.00	No	
Nicholson Construction Company	Cuddy, PA	Foundation (Partial)	\$ 2,300,000.00	No	
Arena Painting Contractors	Gardena, CA	Paint Int	\$ 102,000.00	No	
First Fuel, Inc.	Newport Beach, CA	Fuel	\$ 285,000.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP
Mid-Valley Engineering	Modesto, CA	Survey	\$ 74,055.00	Yes	DGS
S&S Trucking	Oakland, CA	Trucking	\$ 596,000.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP
A&S Consultants	San Francisco, CA	Video Survey, Noise Monitor	\$ 124,000.00	Yes	HRC
Rupert Construction Supply	El Dorado Hills, CA	Furnish Bridge Material	\$ 100,000.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP
		SBE/DBE Total	\$ 11,680,855.00	18.16%	

**BIDDER 3** Walsh Construction Company  
 1777 Oakland Blvd. Suite 300  
 Walnut Creek, CA 94596

<b>SBE/DBE ?</b>	<b>S/DBE Type</b>
No	-

Subcontractors	Location	Listed Portion of Work	Amount	SBE	S/DBE Type
Nicholson	Cuddy, PA	Barrette Pile	\$ 2,600,000.00	No	
Case Pacific	Paso Robles, CA	CIDH	\$ 3,326,026.00	Yes	DGS
Roadway Engineering Works, Inc.	Ceres, CA	Elect., Comm., Anti-Ram, Guard Booth	\$ 6,668,375.00	Yes	DGS
SDI	San Jose, CA	Post Tensioning	\$ 416,633.00	No	
MBI	Stockton, CA	Overhead Sign Structure / MBGR	\$ 489,282.00	No	
Harris	Livermore, CA	Reinforcing Steel	\$ 4,644,973.00	No	
VSL Corp	Fort Worth, TX	Cable Stay	\$ 2,048,399.00	No	
Synergy Project Management	San Francisco, CA	Earthwork, MSE, Utilities, AWSS	\$ 4,385,505.00	Yes	HRC
Oliveira Fence, Inc.	Santa Clara, CA	Fence, Cable, Railing, ST-10 Barrier	\$ 638,048.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP
Rupert Construction Supply	El Dorado Hills, CA	Bearing, Joint Seals, Form Liners	\$ 489,629.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP
Farwest Safety, Inc.	Lodi, CA	Roadway Signs	\$ 13,100.00	Yes	DGS
DenBeste Transportation, Inc.	Windsor, CA	Aggregates	\$ 96,915.00	Yes	DGS
Murphy Industrial Coatings, Inc.	Long Beach, CA	Painting	\$ 210,402.00	Yes	DGS
Central Spring Services, Inc.	Rancho Cordova, CA	Striping	\$ 34,841.00	Yes	DGS
S&S Trucking	Fresno, CA	Trucking	\$ 184,086.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP
<b>SBE/DBE Total</b>			<b>\$ 16,046,927.00</b>	<b>23.96%</b>	

**BIDDER 4** Myers and Sons Construction, LP  
 4600 Northgate Blvd., Suite 100  
 Sacramento, CA 95834

<b>SBE/DBE ?</b>	<b>S/DBE Type</b>
No	-

Subcontractors	Location	Listed Portion of Work	Amount	SBE	S/DBE Type
Midstate Barrier	Stockton, CA	Sign Structure, Barrier Rail		No	
CMC Rebar	Tracy, CA	Rebar		No	
Sierra Traffic Markings	Roseville, CA	Striping		Yes	DGS
Anvil Builder's Inc.	San Francisco, CA	Demo		Yes	DGS/HRC
VStructural	Fort Worth, TX	Stay Cable System		No	
OC Jones	Berkeley, CA	Pavement, Demolition, MSC Wells, Grading, Underground and Paving		No	
Condon Johnson	Garland, CA	CIDH Piles, Barrettes		No	
Dywidag Systems	Long Beach, CA	Prestressing CIP Concrete		No	
Stinger Bridge and Iron	Coolidge, AZ	Furnish and Install Steel Bridge		No	
Hank Modena Concrete Pumping	Gregorio, CA	Furnish and Pump Concrete		Yes	DGS
Western Traffic Supply, Inc.	Pleasanton, CA	Traffic Control Services		Yes	DGS/CUCP
Neocon Consulting	San Francisco, CA	Noise and Vibration Monitoring		No	
Smith Emery	San Francisco, CA	Soil Testing		No	
Rupert Construction Supply	El Dorado Hills, CA	Joint Seal Material		Yes	DGS/CUCP
ABSL Construction	Hayward, CA	Grind and Screen Deck		No	
Hank Rearden, Inc.	Sacramento, CA	Equipment, Material Supplier		Yes	DGS
Panel Solutions	Sacramento, CA	Wood Panel		Yes	DGS
Murphy Industrial Coatings, Inc.	Long Beach, CA	Paint		Yes	DGS
Municon Consultants	San Francisco, CA	Consultant, Photo Survey		Yes	DGS/CUCP/HRC
Ojo Technology	Fremont, CA	Security System		Yes	DGS/CUCP
Enviro Survey, Inc.	San Francisco, CA	Sub for Environmental		Yes	DGS
Roadway Engineering Works	Ceres, CA	Electrical		Yes	DGS
C & K Johnson Industries Inc.	Arcata, CA	Steel Supplier		Yes	DGS
Bayline Cutting & Coring	San Francisco, CA	Furnishing & Install Joints		Yes	DGS
<b>SBE/DBE Total</b>			<b>\$ 16,514,172.00</b>	<b>20.17%</b>	

**BIDDER 5** RGW Construction, Inc.  
 550 Greenville Rd.  
 Livermore, CA 94550

<b>SBE/DBE ?</b>	<b>S/DBE Type</b>
No	-

<b>Subcontractors</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Listed Portion of Work</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>SBE</b>	<b>S/DBE Type</b>
RE Serrano	Martinez, CA	Lean Concrete Base	\$ 283,500.00	Yes	CUCP
Municon Consultants	San Francisco, CA	Vibration Monitoring	\$ 304,000.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP/HRC
Apex Testing	San Francisco, CA	Quality Control	\$ 2,578,670.00	No	
Striping Graphics	Cotati, CA	Striping	\$ 36,450.00	No	
Kier and Wright	Santa Clara, CA	Survey	\$ 596,966.00	No	
Murphy Industrial Coatings, Inc.	Signal Hill, CA	Anti-graffiti, Field Coat	\$ 375,000.00	Yes	DGS
Layne	Dallas, TX	Barrette Pile	\$ 2,916,522.00	No	
VStructural	Fort Worth, TX	Cable Stay Bridge	\$ 3,633,908.00	No	
Buckland and Taylor	Oakland, CA	Cable Stay Engineer	\$ 412,371.00	No	
ABSL	Hayward, CA	Bridge Grind/Groove	\$ 80,088.00	Yes	CUCP
Contractors Chemical	Hayward, CA	Joint Seals & JS Assemb.	\$ 865,881.00	Yes	DGS
CMC	Tracy, CA	Rebar	\$ 4,806,057.00	No	
Stinger	Coolidge, AZ	Steel Box Girder	\$ 5,747,423.00	No	
Schwager Davis	San Jose, CA	Prestressing	\$ 595,390.00	No	
Evans Brothers	Livermore, CA	Demolition	\$ 727,510.00	No	
St. Francis Elect	San Leandro, CA	Electrical	\$ 9,690,722.00	No	
Oliveira Fence, Inc.	Santa Clara, CA	Fencing	\$ 725,860.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP
RMT Landscape	Oakland, CA	Hydro seed, Landscape	\$ 76,943.00	Yes	CUCP
Farwest Safety	Lodi, CA	Road Signs & Const. Signs	\$ 88,000.00	Yes	DGS
Tully Consulting Group	Dixon, CA	SWPPP, QSP	\$ 64,100.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP
Black Bear Security	San Francisco, CA	Project Security	\$ 363,632.00	Yes	DGS/HRC
Western Traffic	Pleasanton, CA	Traffic Control	\$ 1,086,000.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP
Dillard Trucking	Byron, CA	Trucking Services	\$ -	No	
Malcolm	Hayward, CA	CIDH	\$ 4,237,000.00	No	
Ojo Technology	Fremont, CA	Elect.	\$ 1,090,000.00	Yes	DGS/CUCP
GDS Industry	Oceanside, CA	Elect.	\$ 312,000.00	Yes	DGS
Gillies Trucking (2nd Tier)	Stockton, CA	Haul	\$ 10,000.00	Yes	DGS
C & K Johnson Industries Inc. (2nd Tier)	Arcata, CA	Misc Materials	\$ 298,000.00	Yes	DGS
Condon Johnson	Garland, CA	CIDH Piles	\$ 5,724.00	No	
Midstate Barrier	Stockton, CA	FP Barrier	\$ 310,400.00	No	
		<b>SBE/DBE Total</b>	<b>\$ 6,023,004.00</b>	<b>7.11%</b>	